
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:267
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2003
NATIONAL DAIRY DEVELOPMENT BOARD
ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Dairy Development Board (NDDB) has asked the Union Government to formulate suitable policy to stop indiscriminate import of dairy products in the country; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Union government thereto?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE ( SHRI AJIT SINGH )

(a): No, Sir.

(b): In view of (a) above, does not arise
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